## 202302070016 02/07/2023 10:34 AM Pages: 1 of 3 Fees: \$255.50



Document Title: Bond	
Reference Number:	
Grantor(s):  1. Hayley Thompson  2. RLI Insurance Com	[_] additional grantor names on page  DANY  [_] additional grantee names on page  SSIONUS
Grantee(s):  1. Skagit County Commi, 2.	[_] additional grantee names on page SSIONUS
Abbreviated legal description:	[_] full legal on page(s)
Assessor Parcel / Tax ID Number:	[_] additional tax parcel number(s) on page
standard recording for an additional f recording processing requirements mo of the original document. Recording fo thereafter per document. In addition	, am hereby requesting an emergency non- ee provided in RCW 36.18.010. I understand that the ty cover up or otherwise obscure some part of the tex- ee is \$39.00 for the first page, \$1.00 per page to the standard fee, an emergency recording fee of to become part of the recorded document.
Signed Maybe My	Dated



P.O. BOX 3967 PEORIA, IL 61612-3967 P: (800)645-2402 E: suretywa@rlicorp.com RLISURETY.COM

## Official Bond And Oath

Bond No. <u>LSM1454069</u>

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENT	'S:	
That we,	Hayley Thompson	, as Principal,
	, a corporation duly licensed to do business in the State of	
	Skagit County Commissioners	
	Five Thousand and 00/100	
\$ 5,000.00 ), to the payment of	which sum, well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bit	nd ourselves and our
egal representatives firmly by these presents.		
DATED this 28th day of December		
	IS SUCH, That whereas, the said Principal was duly 🔯 elect	ted  appointed
the office of	Coroner nmencing on the 1st day of January , 2021.	in the State
f Washington for the term con	nmencing on the <u>1st</u> day of <u>January</u> , <u>2021</u> .	
NOW THEREFORE, if the said Principal shaft no effect.	all faithfully perform the duties of his said office, then this obligation	on shall be void and
his bond is executed by the Surety upon the	following express conditions:	
ailure of, or default in payment by, any band be deposited, or placed to the credit, or under be selected or designated by the Principal or	der for the loss of any public moneys or funds occurring through of as or depositories in which any public moneys or funds have been the control of the Principal, whether or not such banks or deposity other persons; or by reason of the allowance to, or acceptance any law, decision, ordinances, or statute to the contrary not withsta	n deposited, or may itories were or may by the Principal or
•	for any loss or losses, resulting from the failure of the Principal t ollections or which he may be chargeable by reason of his election	• .
ond shall be deemed canceled at the expirat	ct, cancel this bond by giving thirty (30) days notice in writing to totion of said thirty (30) days; the Surety remaining liable, howeved for any act or acts covered by this bond which may have been	r, subject to all the
HINGECOM	Hayley Thompson	
ORPORA	ZE Marley Man	
	Principal Principal	
ECDAT	RLI Insurance Compa	
	RLI Insurance Compa	nv
11/1/11/11/19	min Sur Junch	
Will IN O William	Jim Kuich	Attorney In Fact
SEAL SEAL		
	A of	
have inspected the above Bond and do hereb	y certify Approving Officer	
nat the same is sufficient.		
	FISK MANAGEK	Page 1

OFF 0107 (2/94)

O0012509-30,30

## OATH OF OFFICE

THE STATE OF Washington
County of Skagit ss
Hayley Thompson , being duly sworn, says that he will support the Constitution of
the United States and the Constitution of the State of, and that he will faithfully discharge the
duties of his said office as
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of
My Commission Expires
Junuary 23 202 Amber Fyb Notary Jublic ARER Es
Notary Jublic AMBER ERO
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF SURETY
PUBLIC 01-23-2021
STATE OF Washington SS
COUNTY OF Snohomish
On this 28th day of December , 2020, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County, personally appeared Jim Kuich, personally known to me, who being by me duly sworn, did say that
he/she is the aforesaidAttorney In Fact of the RIJ Insurance Company
of Peoria , Illinois , a corporation duly organized and existing under the
laws of the State of, that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of
said corporation, that the said instrument was signed, sealed and executed in behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board
of Directors, and further acknowledge that the said instrument and the execution thereof to be a voluntary act and deed of said corporation.
corporation.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed by official seal the day and year last
above written.
Thomas a Land
Notary Public Theresa A. Lamb
My Commission Expires
LEAD TO THE EXPLORER TO THE EX
06/01/2023
S NOTARY & Z
I W. NO. 98 LEGIS
WASHININ WASHININ
***************************************

Page 2 of 2 O0012509-30,30